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ül.il...:i.::.'il o\ilJI ül.1t...:i.::. 'il OJ.l�I ü'il�I 
.(J_,iWI � y!.).JI.J 

29.778.00 687.100.00 
10.000.00 0.00 
20.000.00 0.00 
58.180.00 361.820.00 
42.000.00 0.00 

379.40 8.620.60 
100.00 9.900.00 
920.00 199.080.00 
120.00 89.880.00 

2.775.00 797.225.00 
4.760.00 295.240.00 
8.300.00 11.700.00 
4.900.00 45.100.00 

500.00 49.500.00 
332.00 19.668.00 

20.000.00 0.00 
10.000.00 0.00 
50.000.00 0.00 

3.956.393.89 20.4 75.570.11 
136.638.98 113.361.02 
22.357.56 1.227.642.44 

122.560.00 37.440.00 
600.00 0.00 

186.420.94 273.579.06 
� 79.000.00 0.00 

\ 
30.000.00 0.00 

363.678.82 2.699.62l.18 

t 40.000.00 0.00 
226.408.64 456.291.36 

!J 

'*i 

.. ,, . 
.. .. 

J ' " 11 1 '"-'-'J� �lj
.... .. 

- -2019 J.1..., -.
�pl Ù-.i.Jt..-ll 4lf.,jll ül.il...:i.::. 'il 

4-:1 
687.100.00 716.878.00 

0.00 I0.000.00 
0.00 20.000.0 

361.820:00 420.000.00 
0.00 42.000.00 

8.620.60 9.000.00 
9.900.00 10.000.00 

199.080.00 200.000.00 
89.880.00 90.000.00 

797.225.00 800.000.00 
295.240.00 300.000.00 
11.700.00 20.000.00 
45.100.00 50.000.00 
49.500.00 50.000.00 
19.668.00 20.000.00 

0.00 20.000.00 
0.00 10.000.00 
0.00 50.000.00 

20.475.570.11 24.431.964.00 
113.361.02 250.000.00 

1.227.642.44 1.250.000.00 
37.440.00 160.000.00 

0.00 600.00 
273.579.06 460.000.00 

0.00 79.000.00 
0.00 30.000.00 

2.699.621.18 3.063.300.00 
0.00 40.000.00 

456.291.36 682.700.00 
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4._µ1 U,L... 
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L>"us.. U"l..9 ¼-? 
uü ü -,1.1 .4...IL..c .., r,. 
�YI c.Y4,Ji 

6'.Jl..!.:.....JI o.o �I <.5.Jj,J.J �_;ll üW...__,aj 
til..JI �IJ <)l�I .J �.)1 Ji.j U..J� 

r: J� 6'.Jl..!.:.....JI .J �.)1 Ji.j U..J� 
til..JI �IJ 6'.Jl..!.:.....JI .J �.)1 Ji.j. U..J� 

6'.Jl..!.:.....JI .J �_;ll r: Jlil:i �I U..J� 
�\..$'il 6:!--ü U..J� 
Û:/-1...):.ll � J� �,y!, 

û)l.b.ll J� � l_;ïSI 
"l�I � t..l�I �I i..h:i.11 � 1 • ->' • • • .J • ->"" 

�'il .J .,.lsb'il .J �\.!'il U..J� 
c,;.ill .J <,)�1.l2Wi.i.ll U..Jt...:.... 

�I .J .1.il�I .J �.)1 .1.il�I v9 �lji.J.I 
�'il U..Jt...:.... 

.,.lsb'il .J � I.J,!'il U..Jt...:.... 
ü� _,,.h.. .J <" j l_,J 
yW'il U..Jt...:.... 

üW...fil 
�lu..Jt...:.... 

� .J �.)1 �..,....U o).lll üW...fil .J yjlJ.)1 
6:!.l!La.:i.JI J...P.-I 

�_;a.li ul�'il J...P.-I 
'-,!!�'ilJ\i.J,'ilüW..._,a:i 

JJ�lü� 
� _,.JI .J '-.!WJI J\i.J, 'il CP üW...fil 

�J.:,.-ll CP üW..._,a:i 
ül..�'il .J ü4J4-JI � ùly!.'il CP üW..._,a:i 

s-\:â:ill i_r._;i...11 JJ�I v9 J,.a.ll y4JI Wt....... 
s.�I yjl.JJ � ��I ��I u! ü'wil.,..,.JI 

��'il b�'il ü� u! ü'wil.,..,.JI 
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6.350.00 1.650.00 

482.34 20.517.66 

240.00 149.760.00 

12.460.00 1.937.540.00 

0.00 80.000.00 

30.000.00 0.00 

34.000.00 270.000.00 

2.528.00 197.472.00 

60.000.00 0.00 

200.000.00 0.00 

760.00 39.240.00 

135.172.00 24.828.00 

50.000.00 0.00 

41.804.00 8.196.00 

610.400.00 189.600.00 

151.196.00 198.804.00 

0.00 1.000.000.00 

169.508.00 230.492.00 

60.000.00 0.00 

79.260.96 130.739.04 

10.084.00 39.916.00 

200.0000.00 0.00 

60.000.00 0.00 

992.00 79.008.00 

583.80 119.416.20 

527.20 159.472.80 

90.00 14.910.00 

132.60 14.867.40 

110.40 14.889.60 

38.272.00 61.728.00 

1.048.00 98.952.00 

240.00 59.760.00 

100.000.00 0.00 

55.540.00 24.460.00 

r*�· 1 

·11 

� �- -7'.�· 
�- ...-';�o. 

'-'-� 

0.00 100.000.00 

0.00 100.000.00 

106.000.00 494.000.00 

3.75 29.996.25 

1.650.00 8.000.00 

20.517.66 21.000.00 

149.760.00 150.000.00 

1.937.540.00 1.950.000.00 

80.000.00 80.000.00 

0.00 30.000.00 

270.000.00 304.000.00 

197.472.00 200.000.00 

0.00 60.000.00 

0.00 200.000.00 

39.240.00 40.000.00 

24.828.00 160.000.00 

0.00 50.000.00 

8.196.00 50.000.00 

189.600.00 800.000.00 

198.804.00 350.000.00 

1.000.000.00 1.000.000.00 

230.492.00 400.000.00 

0.00 60.000.00 

130.739.04 210.000.00 

39.916.00 50.000.00 

0.00 200.000.00 

0.00 60.000.00 

79.008.00 80.000.00 

119.416.20 120.000.00 

159.472.80 160.000.00 

0.00 

14.910.00 15.000.00 

14.867.40 15.000.00 

14.889.60 15.000.00 

61.728.00 100.000.00 

98.952.00 100.000.00 

59.760.00 60.000.00 

0.00 100.000.00 

24.460.00 80.000.00 

100.000.00 100.000.00 

100.000.00 100.000.00 

494.000.00 600.000.00 

29.996.25 30.000.00 

½ 

oJ'i_,,JI 6&-ül...4..-.,ull 

wl-.,:.'il J �_,.JI 6:.wl.'.i 
��I J <)1-.,:. 'il U"4J 

�I �IJ Jlj:.ll '-"'...JI...Ao 

�I �IJ Ji.i.ll '-"'...JI...Ao 

1..:-'-'...J.l:i.ll '-"'...JI...Ao 

� .;JHIJ,SI 
t5_p.l ü�IJ Ji,i.ll ü�Î ç.l_j,SI 

�IJ'il ül,/1..i;JI � �!..JI J �'4-)1 
�I .JJ.1! �J�'il �'4-)1 

c;t.._,.i....JI Jl:iall 1$J�'il c_�'il J �'4-)1 
1.:J,,11.i...ll l!.�IJ Jt:is.J �J�'il �'4-)1 

ç.l,,�I J ç.WI J '-"''1..f.ll ¼.!J �J�'il �'4-)1 
�I Jüa.ll �J� 'il �'4-)1 

ü� _,,.h.. J JI.JJI �41:>JI JI-.,.. y.WI .,.Jl_,J 

"°'"L.._,.i....JI J �I Jt:is.JI i-Jl_,J 
ûJ-1.JllJ J.j!_,JI ç.ly!i 

ül,;NI J ül.;� ��I ül).l:i'il J .;l,.ii.ll � 
ül,;NI J ül.;t,...JI r-�IJ �'l:!-
ül,;NI J ül.;t,...JI CJ:!-"Ü '-"'...JI...Ao 

ül.;t,...JI � �UJI 4,,�1 
�I 6"' i-u..ll Jl_,.JI ç.ly!i 

04---ll �4, J LJ,MJI_J! J �J,i.a JI-.,.. ç.ly!i 
��lç.ly!i 

�Ji.li JI-.,.. J �1 .,.jl_,lll ç.l� 
_;.,i....:,.ll u-il,,..,..s.11 Jt:is.JI ç. ly!i 

cijll ç. ly!i 

J:A-,l I ç. l y!, 
y_,hll ç.ly!i 

..F.-'i I ç. l y!, 
�jWI '-i\i-ll JI-.,.. ç. ly!i 

o.)fh.ll Jl_,...JI ç.ly!i 

�I Jl_,...JI �\y!, 
yla:il 

'5�1 ül.......j.o ù_;l:i 6"' �_,.JI J..P.-I �l_,J � '-"'...JI...Ao 
l'-4�1�\ü� 

fL..l\�lü� 

�\ �\_,.JI ü�J .,..,,.,..; 
ü':)l.....\_JA]I U....JI...A<J �-1,� .,..,,.,..; 

BOUZAIDI Med Amine 



... 

20î9 

1.024.40 

15.700.00 

189.732.80 

10.000.00 

100.000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

10.000.00 

10.000.00 

0.00 

400.206.00 

200.000.00 

520.00 

32.00 

15.010.00 

4.846.00 

130.000.00 

340.000.00 

200.000.00 

0.00 

1.500.000.00 

0.00 

1.000.000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

11.771.959.48 

- .

�'il. -�1 
�� :;,j�� : :2' �I 
ww�-- "":JI"• .::._.11

�. - -;m� ::-..w1 - - ··�1�
. � -

,��'.Y! 

\ 43.975.60 43.975.60 

184.300.00 184.300.00 

1 10.267.20 10.267.20 

1 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

300.000.00 300.000.00 

500.000.00 500.000.00 

80.000.00 80.000.00 

! 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

1.300.000.00 1.300.000.00 

199.794.00 199.794.00 

0.00 0.00 

39.480.00 39.480.00 

1 49.968.00 49.968.00 
r 

24.990.00 24.990.00 

35.154.00 35.154.00 

• 0.00 0.00 

' 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

2.500.000.00 2.500.000.00 

0.00 0.00 

1 40.000.00 40.000.00 

0.00 0.00 

20.000.00 20.000.00 

900.000.00 900.000.0 

14.134.420.75 14.134.420.75 

54.110.903.27 54. 110.903.2 7

¾ 

45.000.00 

200.000.00 

200.000.00 

10.000.00 

100.000.00 

300.000.00 

0.00 

500.000.00 

80.000.00 

10.000.00 

10.000.00 

1.300.000.00 

600.000.00 

200.000.00 

40.000.00 

50.000.00 

40.000.00 

40.000.00 

130.000.00 

340.000.00 

200.000.00 

2.500.000.00 

1.500.000.00 

40.000.00 

1.000.000.00 

20.000.00 

900.000.00 

14.134.420.75 

65.882.862. 75 

4..1.JI '-:!J.J.,._JI � _, J,l�I � <>,1AL:i.ll 
..::.�'il 
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"'+-�1 ..::.t........:,...ll '--4.ll.. ..::.t..�I 

..::.�I �J.J ..::.1-l'-L..... 
��1 (S_F,.1 ..::.t.......).J ..::.t..�1 

..::,� J\,ih'il Jij i...i.,___,� 
0A-�1 ?tL4l ..::.u..,._._, ..::.4à 

u9.1l1 _, ..::.\_,..'il Jij i...i.,___,� 
�4)1..::.�..::.t..�1 

�4)1 ;ojl_,J F-IY:. 
JSl->"-31 .J �1 ��1 ..,..� �1 Jl_,.JI F-IY:. 

�l.i.!.:.....'il 
wly.ill o.i41 JI_,.. F-IY:. 

..::.1_µ1 _, ..::.\.A,il,ll ..::.1�1 F-IY:. 
• '1�1 � u:iill 1 • y .  . l'-Y.,, .. ,�1 zt.W u:iS 1 •
y .  . l'-Y.,, 

��16'fl1 u.___,�

��I �_,.J �1 6'fl1 i...i.,___,� 
�1.,.1y:;, 

��l..::.�..::.L.àL..... 
(.)-"11_.,.i.ll � �I � ..::.Wi.i� 

1$-'�J.ll '--41.91.J o_):,...,.J1 .jl1_,...:,
�� �'i oJ_,...:i->°'31 ,u,,...JI '-:'L....:,J ..::.l.o.!J 

..::.w4JI o.1.iUl ..::.W.i 
..::.�I o.l.i'Ul ..::.l.o.!J 

41J,!,.J1 C:,... u,1û.ll F-_►.ll CJ-"'-ÎUl1 ..::.l.o.!J 
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-
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r,>. 

''""('� �\ [1C �"i'J:...�
/��.,. 

-�,

ülJWc.')'I 
(.!_,il.JI 

234.916.49 

500.000.06 

857.016.25 

0.00 

19.862.64 

0.00 

153.746.92 

1.441.170.00 

4.500.000.00 

1.000.000.00 

18.353.602.88 

670.141.01 

10.228.259.30 

267.581.28 

100.000.00 

708.225.88 

558.846.73 

27.424.00 

500.000.00 

263.203.72 

l0.836. 788.11 

2.056.578.88 

1033.528.93 

100.000.00 

13.651.44 

oli.lJI ülJL.:ic 'il o.;JL-.11 ü')'l_p.11 

� y!..:,..JI J 
0.00 

0.00 

10.056.859.97 

199.704.00 

0.00 

198.720.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

28.394.428.67 

0.00 

3.338. 792.67 

1.805.344.03 

0.00 

0.00 

214.704.16 

0.00 

0.00 

116.891.48 

15.047.819.45 

230.530.86 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

• 
.. t\ 

• , _ _ .. , �
.JJ. ? , �.J� W'-=1

2019 � 
rj:.WI Ù......Jl..4.JI ��I ülJWc. 'il 

� 
234.916.49 234.916.49 

0.06 500.000.06 

10.768.291.97 10.913.876.22 

199.704.00 199.704.00 

19.862.64 19.862.64 

198.720.00 198.720.00 

153.746.92 153.746.92 

1.441.170.00 1.441.170.00 

0.00 4.500.000.00 

0.00 1.000.000.00 

22.366.366.93 46. 748.031.55

52.717.35 670.141.01 

5.148.191.62 13.567.051.97 

2.026866. 73 2.072.925.31 

27.979.20 l00.000.00 

687.586.87 708.255.88 

240.464.25 773.550.89 

27.424.00 27.424.00 

0.00 500.000.00 

295.985.76 380.095.20 

24. 791.236. 76 25.884.607.56 

275.595.04 2.287.I09.74 

433.528.93 1.033.528.93 

0.00 100.000.00 

13.651.44 13.651.44 

4'4 

ù..i...Jl..4.JI t.J-i 

4_µ,� 
¼1.l!lo)jJ 

l.& \j -U" U" ¼-?
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�Yl<Y4-Ji 

.4
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ul,/1,j,JI � 
�UII u4'l.;.lll J u4'l.;.lll ul.;1,/-JI 

�lc!.�IJJ� 
i.r'1.ofa-JI J�I 

�I J 6J_J.ll J� 
�L-11 &ü.JI � 

..::.t.._,la..JI �Uij �J � 
J..�tJy!... 
J,.�r_Jy!... 
J..�tJy!... 

�JÏliJ
I ;�L.....JI J ul....l.;.lll 

ul,iü,JI
��lu�IJ��l��I 

�JÏliJI ��L.......11 J ul....l.;.ill 
ul;ü,>31� 

uyü,JI 
�J� 

�l.)'il 
.4JÏfi)1 ;�L.....JI J ûL...l.;.lll 

�lûL......' � .,.. -
uyü,JI 

c..>"').l.JI J �t.....J\ c_�I 
�I û�I � J .!il.al 
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1· 

,. 

2.853.917 .02 

4.458.59 

1.400.000.00 

85.848.48 

4.588.387.93 

424.723.67 

17.580.640. 98 

13.662.22 

7.457.617.19 

1. 905.331.26 

11.529.300 

385.653.75 

430.378.05 

201.056.13 

2.000.000.00 

1.188.233.95 

300.000.00 

0.00 

14.166.259.49 

0.00 

109.422.242.53 

• • ÛJ C.:,L,jJÜ:' .J�
2019 �.l 

�.�li':11 w�I 

��iff ül.; �-� . . . 

;........L-,tl • 1 ��I � . !j . 
,�j - !.H!

506.087.55 2.665.997.78 

0.00 4.458.59 

0.00 0.00 

2.388. 735.60 2.474.584.08 

3. 729 .532.30 7.825.792.51 

133.135.10 133.135.10 

1.316.880.96 6.295.708.48 

0.00 13.662.22 

0.00 4.687.670.36 

378.527.90 1.283.859.16 

0.00 11.529.30 
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